/?//m

CHONGQING SENCIWUGU AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY CO.LTD

SC-90-T11 (CLASICCAL TYPE) SPARE PARTS LIST

—. $ifkE 4 Gearbox Assy

mm””m Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit DMMMNMMQH DMMMMM% M. MMM %“MHE Note
1 75-C-1 PiRE (R OIL PLUG (BIG) pcs 3
2 75-C-2 B EE (V) OIL PLUG (SMALL) pcs 1
3 75-C-3 HmE OIL PLUG pcs 1
4 75-C-4 WY IRfsEE SHIFTING SPRING pcs 1
5 75-C-5 MFRP6.3 STEEL BALL@6.3 pcs 1
6 75-C-6 AT EEIZAEMex12 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x12 pcs 5
7 75-C-7 AR R GEAR BOX COVER pcs 1




8 75-C-8 EHKE SEALING RING pcs 1
9 75-C-9 AR BEFEAE GEAR BOX pcs 1
10 75-C-10 FRYGER K 6202 Bearing 6202 pcs 1
11 75-C-11 Eoti MAIN SHAFT pcs 1
12 75-C-12 e SHAFT HOUSING pcs 1
13 75-C-13 —iHiA COUNTER SHAFT GEAR ONE PCs 1
14 75-C-14 —#HiA COUNTER SHAFT GEAR TWO pes 1
15 75-C-15 il COUNTER SHAFT Ppcs 1
16 75-C-16 BB 1 STOP RING 1 pcs 1
17 75-C-17 O [E40x2.65 O-RING 40x%2.65 PCs 1
18 75-C-18 HER OIL STOPPER pcs 1
19 75-C-19 JE15%35%7 OIL SEAL@15%@35x7 pcs 1
20 75-C-20 FLA s SB35 CHECK RING 35 pes 1
21 75-C-21 TRUGERBH K 6202 Bearing 6202 pcs 3
22 75-C-22 B TWO-THROW GEAR pcs 1
23 75-C-23 FNAVEZHIZRMEX16 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x16 pcs 1
24 75-C-24 H3h X SHIFT FORK SHAFT pes 1
25 75-C-25 HRYIR X SHIFT FORK pcs 1
26 75-C-26 yhE12x22%5 OIL SEAL 12x22x5 pcs 1
27 75-C-27 OZ! [E45%2.65 O-RING 40x%2.65 pcs 1
28 75-C-28 1EEE 1T STOP RING I pcs 1
29 75-C-29 H 7 @17.5%926%1.0 WASHER@17.5%926X1.0 pcs 1
30 75-C-30 TRIGER 6203 Bearing 6203 pcs 1
31 75-C-31 X Eh DRIVING SHAFT pCs 1
32 75-C-32 IREN S DRIVING GEAR pcs 1
33 75-C-33 HEI SHAFT HOUSING II pcs 1
34 75-C-34 B4 CHAIN pcs 1
35 75-C-35 EEhEER DRIVING SPROCKET pcs 1
36 75-C-36 RIS IR REVERSE TWO-THROW GEAR pcs 1
37 75-C-37 AR HEIZRMS HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pcs 1
38 75-C-38 NAEZEIZEEM6 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M6 pcs 1
39 75-C-39 AR RIGHT SHIELD pes 1
40 75-C-40 JE25x41x9 (HE13) OIL SEAL 25x41x9 pcs 1
41 75-C-41 TRIGERBK 6005 Bearing 6005 pes 1




42 75-C-42 MRS DRIVEN SPROCKET pcs 1
43 75-C-43 B FHE10 WASHER ¢10 pcs 1
HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT
. > H Y X TR E R

44 75-C-44 ANAEZEBAEMI0x1.25}12 |\ oo 0 oxin pcs 1

45 75-C-45 YAV E e HEXAGON OUTPUT SHAFT pes 1

46 75-C-46 TRIGER K 6205 Bearing 6205 pcs 1

47 75-C-47 FLA 33 52 CHECK RING 40 pcs 1

48 75-C-48 HE25x52x9 (EJE13) OIL SEAL 25x52x9 pcs 1

49 75-C-49 AR E LEFT SHIELD pcs 1

50 75-C-50 7S AT IR M6%50 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x50 pcs 1

51 75-C-51 N vEE HIZEEMSX60 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x60 pcs 1

= EhFIEAr. XHELEEEY ENGINE & ENGINE SUPPORT FRAME
OO,
5
Series . . .. | Quantity for Order Unit Total

No. Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit One Unit Quantity | Price | Amount Note

1 75-C-52 VRIE AL GASOLINE ENGINE pcs 1




2 75-C-53 LRESAT Bumper ASSY pcs 1
3 75-C-54 I Ykig FRONT WHEEL ASSY pcs 1
4 75-C-55 A EIEAMEX16 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x16 pcs 4
5 75-C-56 N AVEZ HIREEM8x35 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x35 pcs 4
6 75-C-57 ANAEZHIZEFMS HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pcs 6
7 75-C-58 VA& & ENGINE SUPPORT FRAME pcs 1
8 75-C-59 FSAVEEEIEEM8x60 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x60 pcs 1
9 75-C-60 ANAEZEIEAMSX65 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x65 pcs 1

=. BF Y\ 4 HANDLE COSRP ASSY




mm.wm.wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit DMMMMW&MS OWMMMM% HM HH_MM hhﬂw Note
1 75-C-61 RERE GRIP pcs 2
2 75-C-62 Fh I FE ADJUSTABLE BAR pcs 1
3 75-C-63 T4 THROTTLE CABLE pcs 1
4 75-C-64 HRFLE HANDLE COSRP pcs 1
5 75-C-65 1Rk TFFR SHUT DOWN SWITCH COSRP pcs 1
6 75-C-66 EEHEF CLUTCH HANDLE pcs 1
7 75-C-67 BAUYEH 825 B PIN 8x25 pcs 1
8 75-C-68 T 45 2x20 PIN 2x20 pcs 1
9 75-C-69 Eas CLUTCH CABLE pcs 1
10 75-C-70 B SHIFT LEVER pcs 1
11 75.C71 SR E MMMZWMOmEOZ INDICATION pes 1
12 75-C-72 7N A vE = IR EM6X10 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x10 pcs 2
13 75-C-73 + R Sk B BUR4ETSTS5x10 |self tapping screw ST5x10 pcs 3
14 75-C-74 E Kkl HANDLE COVER pcs 1
15 75-C-75 RFERE HANDLE COSRP BASE pcs 1
16 75-C-76 BEUFF O 4 01.0x5.0x25 B PIN ¢1.0x5.0x25 pes 2
17 75-C-77 BEU 4 524 B PIN 5x24 pcs 2
18 75-C-78 7N F 2 Z HNE M8 %20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x20 pcs 4

PO, ¥eHEefkERHr PULLEY COSRP ASSY




mmmm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%“M»MWRMS DMMMMM% m HM b.M“MHE Note
1 75-C-79 o B AR 4 PIN OF PULLEY COSRP pcs 1
2 75-C-80 B AIFF O $3X20X60 B PIN (3x20x60 pcs 1
3 75-C-81 g WELDED PART OF HINGE COSRP |pcs 1
4 75-C-82 BAIFOEE $2X9X38 B PIN ¢2x9x38 pes 1
. 75.C.83 LSRR AT wwwm M%M%EQ RESISTANCE pes .
6 75-C-84 BRI 8X40 PIN8x40 pcs 1
7 75-C-85 7S A IBEEM12 X 50 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M12x50  |pcs 2
8 75-C-86 FNAIERIMI2 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M12 pcs 2
9 75-C-87 NAEZHIZANS X 20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x20 pcs 2
10 75-C-88 e OnEED ENHANCED PULLEY COSRP pcs 1
11 75-C-89 AN FAVE=EIRAEMI0X 85 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M10x85  |pcs 1
12 75-C-90 IS AR HERENIO0 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M10 pcs 1




13 75-C-91 [sF# 10X ©22X3 |WASHER ©10x022x3 lpes | 2
F. FREMESER4Y DRIVING PULLEY ASSY
\.\ yav /
/
\
R / \ / /
R / / /
mmw.wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%Hﬂmﬂmmﬂoﬂ DWMMMM% HM HM hhwww Note

1 75-C-92 NAEZHIZMS HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pcs 1
2 75-C-93 TR ER TENSIONER SHAFT pes 1
3 75-C-94 T p12x20x1.5 WASHER ¢12x(20x1.5 pcs 1
4 75-C-95 WA R TENSIONER SPRING pcs 1
5 75-C-96 B TENSIONER SPRING pcs 1
6 75-C-97 B TENSIONER ASSY pcs 1
7 75-C-98 ER R TENSIONER SUPPORT pcs 1
8 75-C-99 MNEN TR Driven Pulley PLATE pcs 1
9 75-C-100 FH6 WASHER 6 pcs 1
10 75-C-101 7N FR VA R MEX10 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x10 pcs 3




11 75-C-102 FKERC TENSIONER PLATE C pes 1
12 75-C-103 ANV HIEEMEX12 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x12 pcs 5
13 75-C-104 MENFEEH Driven Pulley ASSY pcs 1
14 75-C-105 ZNFH = H IR MS%20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x20 pcs 2
15 75-C-106 AR HIZEAEM6x12 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x12 pcs 1
16 75-C-107 TKEHD TENSIONER PLATE D pcs 1
17 75-C-108 ANAEZHIEEMSEx16 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M8x16 pcs 2
18 75-C-109 P& BELT COVER pes 1
19 75-C-110 g WASHER SPRING 8 pcs 1
20 75-C-111 T Eh R Driving Pulley ASSY pcs 1
" - -
21 75-C-112 MWM% (B-17x940 Li) BELT (TYPE B 17*914Li) pcs 2
22 75-C-113 TREHA TENSIONER PLATE A pcs 1
23 75-C-114 TKEHB TENSIONER PLATE B pcs 1
24 75-C-115 EF AR DRIVING PULLEY PLATE pcs 1
t. ZEHEH WHEEL ASSY (4.00-8)
Series . . .. | Quantity for Order Unit Total
No. Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit One Unit Quantity | Price | Amount Note
1 75-C-116 4.00-8 % INSIDE WHEEL HUB pcs 2
2 75-C-117 4.00-85Me %% OUTSIDE WHEEL HUB pes 2
3 75-C-118 ZER I WHEEL SHAFT pcs 2
4 75-C-119 4.00-85HA OUTTER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2




5 75-C-120 4.00-89 iR INNER TUBE 4.00-8 pcs 2
6 75-C-121 7N IEHMI10%20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10x20 pcs 8
7 75-C-122 7N A I M10%25 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLTM10x25 pcs 8
8 75-C-123 FH 10 WASHER 10 pcs 16
9 75-C-124 10 WASHER SPRING 10 pcs 16
10 75-C-125 FNEIZEFMI0 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTSM10 pcs 16
J\. 4B ER4r MUD DFENDER ASSY
mwm/ﬂ.m.wm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMMW“E. DWHMM% HMM_MM hhﬂua Note
1 75-C-126 HHEER RIGHT-SIDE FENDER pcs 1
2 75-C-127 ANAE=HIZEM6%20 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x20 pcs 10
3 75-C-128 HRARBL AT E OUTTER FENDER SPACER pcs 6
4 75-C-129 7S A IR MB*25 HEXAGON FLANGE BOLT M6x25 pcs 2
5 75-C-130 PRI FENDER PLUG pcs 6
: NESP Y ERES
6 75-C-131 (BaR. BE) INNER FENDER SPACER pcs 2
7 75-C-132 KD PAPER WASHER ®6 pcs 6
8 75-C-133 ANAEZEIZ M6 HEXAGON FLANGE NUTS M8 pcs 10




9 75-C-134 R RIGHT-SIDE FENDER pcs 1

10 75-C-135 A ETRAR INNER FENDER pcs 1

11 75-C-136 PR JE 28 MUD DFENDER SUPPORT pcs 1

Jis BEJIE (B#4), #3%) KA EJ] BLADE ASSY (3-4)
mmmm Part Code Chinese Name English Name Unit D%MMNNMQH. DMMMMW HM.M—MM P.MMMW* Note

1 75-C-137 1&ih% DISC pcs 2

2 75-C-138 N FIEHEM8*30 HXAGON FLANGE BOLTM8x30 pcs 24

3 75-C-139 FH 8 WASHER 8 pcs 24

4 75-C-140 B8 WASHER SPRING 8 pcs 24

5 75-C-141 NFIERE M3 HXAGON FLANGE NUT M8 pes 24

6 75-C-142 G-HEEMET A LEFT ROTARY BLADE (3-4) pcs 12

7 75-C-143 B-HEFHMETI RIGHT ROTARY BLADE (3-4) pcs 12

8 75-C-144 EIJIE VICE BLADE CYLINDER pcs 2

9 75-C-145 0 BLADE CYLINDER pes 2
10 75-C-146 BAIFF D45 p2x9x38 BPIN2x9x38 pcs 6
11 75-C-147 T 8 WASHER 8 pes 6
12 75-C-1438 BRI % 8x40 B PIN 8x40 pcs 6

10




